April 2013
Activities Report

* Upcoming Events:

Friday, April 12 Spring Play 7:00 p.m.
Saturday, April 20 Prom/Post Prom 9:00 p.m. - 12:30 a.m./following Prom
Sunday, April 21 Coffee House 2:00 p.m.
Wednesday, May 14 Senior Banquet 6:00 p.m.
Sunday, May 19 Commencement 2:00 p.m.

* Northeast Iowa Conference Meets for Spring:
Boys’/Girls’ Track @ Decorah May 2
Girls’ Golf @ New Hampton May 6"
Boys’ Golf @ Waverly May 13"

e State Level Events for Spring:
Boys’/Girls’ Track District Meet @ Decorah May 9t
Boys’ Golf Sectional Meet @ Decorah May 10™
Girls’ Golf District Meet @ TBA May 13"
Boys’ Golf District Meet @ Waverly May 17"
Boys’/Girls’ Track State Meet @ Des Moines May 16" -18™
Girls’ Golf Regional Meet @ TBA May 20"
Trapshooting State Meet @ Cedar Falls May 31*

* Individual Speech All-State qualifiers were Elisa Russ and Michael Tupper for the 2013 Individual Speech All-State
Festival. Elisa performed in Public Address and Michael performed in Spontaneous Speaking. They represented New
Hampton at UNI on Monday, March 25"

« Instrumentalists and vocal music students competed at the 2013 State Solo and Ensemble Festival in Cresco on
Saturday, March 23™. Thea Throndson was chosen “Best of the Center” for French Horn. She will perform at lowa
State University in May.

¢ Members of the FFA will be attending the State Convention on Monday, April 22" and Tuesday, April 23" in Ames.
Elisa Russ was elected District Secretary, and Michael Tupper is now NW Sub-District VP for the 2013-14 year.

¢ The High School Student Senate held their annual blood drive on Friday, March 22" from 9:00-2:00 at the CWC.
Submitted by Kelly O’Donnell



